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DAILY ACTIVITY LOG 

Science Applications -International Corporation 
122 Longview Drive 
Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544 
(505)-672-3666, Fax (505)-672-3161 

DATE: 30 January, 1998 
Technical Area: N/A 
Site Work Plan: 

Signature: 
Name: 

Field Unit: 
Operable Unit: 
PRS No.: 

Title: Geologist 

SUBJECT: ersation with Brenda Edeskuty, ESH-18 

Personnel: 
Time: 

Richard Koch 
06:00pm 

Work Description: 

4 
1049 
N/A 

A list of NPDES outtalls in the Pajarito Canyon watershed was obtained from Ms. Marsha Jones of 
FIMAD. This list included a short description of each outfall and the easting, northing, and elevations of 
the outfalls. 

Because many NPDES outfalls have recently been redirected to the sanitary waste facility at TA-46, the 
NPDES information was updated with recent information from TA-18 personnel. 

A telephone conversation was held with Ms. Brenda Edeskuty, ESH-18 NPDES Coordinator, (665-0789). 
for the purpose of obtaining updated information relating to NPDES permitted outfalls in the Pajarito 
Canyon watershed. 

The information obtained from Ms. Edeskuty for each NPDES outfall was entered into an Excel 
spreadsheet for inclusion in Chapter 2 of the Pajarito Canyon work plan, which is currently in preparation. 
The spreadsheet is attached for reference. 

Attachment: print-out of PC-NPDES.xls 

111111111111111111111111111111 
7407 



NPDE8 Outfalls Located within Pajarito Canyon Watershed 

NPDES No. DESCRIPTION 
03A-009 cooling tower blowdown, treated 
03A-025 cooling tower blowdown, treated 
06A-078 photo waste discharge 
06A-100 photo waste discharge 
06A-082 photo waste discharge 
04A-101 noncontact cooling water 
06A-081 photo waste discharge 
06A-080 photo waste discharge 
06A-079 1 photo waste discharge 
05A-154 high explosive waste discharge 
06A-075 photo wastewater discharge 
06A-074 photo wastewater discharge 
04A-155 noncontact cooling water 
05A-066 high explosive wastewater discharge 
05A-067 high explosive wastewater discharge 
05A-068 high explosive wastewater discharge 
04A-115 noncontact cooling water 
04A-164 noncontact cooling water, water production 
06A-106 photo waste discharge 
04A-143 noncontact cooling water 
03A-098 cooling tower blowdown, treated 
06A-099 photo waste disch~rge 
04A-103 noncontact cooling water 
04A-102 noncontact cooling water 
128-128 printed circuit board wastewate 
028 inactive sanitary sewer outfall 
0118 inactive sanitary sewer outfall 
048 inactive sanitary sewer outfall 

} 

NPDE8 Table 

DISCHARGE LOC 
TA-3-102 
TA-3-208 
TA-22-34 
TA-40-15 
TA-40-12 
TA-40-9 
TA-40-8 
TA-40-5 
TA-40-4 
TA-40-41 
TA-8-21 
TA-8-22 
TA-9-50 
TA-9-A;21;28;29;32-35;37;38;40 
TA-9-8;41 ;42;43;45;46 
T A-9-48 HE processing 
TA-8-70 
Pajarito Well#2 
TA-36-1 
TA-15-306 
TA-59-1 
TA-40-23 
TA-15-40 
TA-15-40 
TA-22-91 
T A-09 oxidation pond 
T A-08-26 oxidation pond 
T A-18 oxidation pond 
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ACTIVE Dschg Vol 
no 
yes 
no 
yes approx 1 gpn 
yes approx 1 gp11 
no 
yes approx 1 gpn 
yes approx 1 gpn 
yes approx 1 gpn 
no 
no 
no 
no 
yes 1-2 gpm 
yes 1-2 gpm 
yes 1-2 gpm 
no 
yes 1000-1500gp 
yes infrequent 
yes 10-12 gpm in 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 

Comment 
deleted 7/31/96 
to be decommission 1998 
deleted 7/31/96 
to be recirculated 1998 
to be recirculated 1998 
deleted 9/19/97 
deleted requested 1/12/98 
to be recirculated 1998 
to be recirculated 1998 
deleted 12/6/95 
deleted 1114/98 
deleted 9/19/97 
deleted 12/6/95 
deletion requested 1/12/98 
deletion requested 1112/98 
deletion requested 1112/98 
deleted 9/19/97 
Active, discharges only during maint. 
intermittent disch from non-photo sources 
to be recirculated 1998 
deleted 12/6/95 
deleted 9/19/97 
deleted 8/94 
deleted 8/94 
deleted 12/6/95 
deleted 8/94 
deleted 8/94 
deleted 8/94 
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